
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Sealed Bid

Forest Management Division

Baldwin Office

 0Withdrawn  = 0Without Bids  = 4With Bids  = 4Offered  =Number of Sales:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE, SEALED BIDS WERE OPENED AND COMPARED OR AN ORAL AUCTION WAS HELD.

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE:

1 . David Fisher, Sale Officer 2 . Sally Rankin, Witness 3 . Bob Walworth

05/23/2013          03:04 PM (local time)

Baldwin Office 05/23/2012          03:00 PM (local time)

Prospectus: 4594

Scheduled place, date and time of bid opening:

Actual place, date and time of bid opening:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: C7 RED PINE

Biewer Forest Management, LLC

63-015-11-01

108.63% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: RED JACK GREEN ATTACK

Lutke Forest Prod Inc

63-052-11-01

56.96%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: RUN THROUGH THE JUNGLE ASPEN

Bisballe Forest Products Inc

63-063-11-01

161.25% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: OLD GRADE ASPEN

Packaging Corporation Of America

63-066-11-01

101.03%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Sally Rankin

POSTED ON: 05/23/2012 at 3:26:46 pm

Page 1 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Baldwin Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

C7 RED PINE

63-015-11-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  5

* Biewer Forest 

Management, 

LLC

Bid Per Unit

Bisballe Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

The Tree Doctor 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

VanDuinen Forest 

Products

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  05/23/2012

Lutke Forest Prod 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  532.80 $135.00 $220.00 $200.00 $135.00 $176.21 $254.28

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  2,396.00 $38.15 $95.35 $72.00 $86.10 $62.68 $38.15

NON BID

B. T. Aspen Sawlogs MBF  11.30 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00

B. T. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  60.00 $13.65 $13.65 $13.65 $13.65 $13.65 $13.65

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  327.00 $8.50 $8.50 $8.50 $8.50 $8.50 $8.50

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  8.00 $8.35 $8.35 $8.35 $8.35 $8.35 $8.35

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $167,848.20 $350,187.40 $283,584.80 $282,736.40 $248,578.77 $231,400.58

Page 2 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Baldwin Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

RED JACK GREEN ATTACK

63-052-11-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  4

* Lutke Forest 

Prod Inc

Bid Per Unit

VanDuinen Forest 

Products

Bid Per Unit

The Tree Doctor 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Bisballe Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  05/23/2012

BID

Mixed Oak Sawlogs MBF  9.30 $103.00 $388.58 $105.68 $103.00 $115.00

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  35.80 $160.00 $334.61 $200.00 $160.00 $176.00

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  128.70 $8.90 $8.90 $8.90 $8.90 $10.00

Mixed Oak Pulpwood Cords  62.90 $15.00 $15.00 $29.14 $15.00 $15.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  177.60 $36.10 $36.10 $67.20 $45.10 $40.00

NON BID

White Oak Pulpwood Cords  28.80 $11.90 $11.90 $11.90 $11.90 $11.90

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  10.00 $10.90 $10.90 $10.90 $10.90 $10.90

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $15,637.91 $24,544.84 $23,507.60 $17,236.31 $17,156.52

Page 3 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Baldwin Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

RUN THROUGH THE JUNGLE ASPEN

63-063-11-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  10

* Bisballe Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

Bundy Logging

Bid Per Unit

Packaging 

Corporation Of 

America

Bid Per Unit

Paul Burns

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  05/23/2012

Lutke Forest Prod 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Harter Logging

Bid Per Unit

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  5.90 $200.00 $300.00 $200.00 $202.00 $200.00 $408.47 $200.00

B. T. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  865.00 $13.25 $35.50 $32.75 $25.10 $30.00 $22.35 $13.25

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  272.00 $10.75 $35.50 $32.00 $50.65 $28.00 $31.99 $62.00

NON BID

B. T. Aspen Sawlogs MBF  15.40 $47.00 $47.00 $47.00 $47.00 $47.00 $47.00 $47.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  1.00 $77.00 $77.00 $77.00 $77.00 $77.00 $77.00 $77.00

Sugar Maple Pulpwood Cords  11.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $16,476.05 $43,044.30 $39,123.55 $37,590.90 $35,656.80 $31,354.80 $30,416.05

Page 4 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Baldwin Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

RUN THROUGH THE JUNGLE ASPEN

63-063-11-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  10

Chris Park

Bid Per Unit

The Tree Doctor 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Miller Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Wheeler's Wolf 

Lake Sawmill Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  05/23/2012

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  5.90 $200.00 $400.00 $200.00 $200.00 $935.00

B. T. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  865.00 $13.25 $22.25 $26.10 $13.25 $15.25

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  272.00 $10.75 $19.75 $10.75 $40.00 $10.75

NON BID

B. T. Aspen Sawlogs MBF  15.40 $47.00 $47.00 $47.00 $47.00 $47.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  1.00 $77.00 $77.00 $77.00 $77.00 $77.00

Sugar Maple Pulpwood Cords  11.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $16,476.05 $27,889.05 $27,591.30 $24,432.05 $22,542.55

Page 5 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Baldwin Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

OLD GRADE ASPEN

63-066-11-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  6

* Packaging 

Corporation Of 

America

Bid Per Unit

Woodstar 

Forestry

Bid Per Unit

Wheeler's Wolf 

Lake Sawmill Inc

Bid Per Unit

Bisballe Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  05/23/2012

Bundy Logging

Bid Per Unit

Lutke Forest Prod 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

BID

B. T. Aspen Sawlogs MBF  13.40 $53.00 $350.22 $60.00 $55.00 $55.00 $53.00 $53.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  3.00 $70.00 $70.00 $70.00 $70.00 $70.00 $70.00 $84.57

B. T. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  164.90 $13.50 $13.50 $20.00 $14.00 $14.00 $14.00 $13.50

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  30.70 $13.20 $13.20 $20.00 $13.20 $14.00 $13.20 $13.20

Sugar Maple Pulpwood Cords  28.80 $7.70 $7.70 $20.00 $10.50 $8.00 $7.70 $7.70

NON BID

Black Cherry Pulpwood Cords  16.50 $4.80 $4.80 $4.80 $4.80 $4.80 $4.80 $4.80

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  13.10 $6.85 $6.85 $6.85 $6.85 $6.85 $6.85 $6.85

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $3,942.29 $7,925.03 $5,670.94 $4,132.18 $4,084.74 $4,024.74 $3,986.00

Page 6 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division


